l——			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Dep	artment of Commerce		
OMB 0651-0027 RECOR	FB 15 200	03-20-2000	T		
WM. C. 00		HI bris h mang juria juria hija hija hija bija			
RECOR	DATION FORM C(HI da idi kidio kidio idida kilib bida ki			
Y	PATENTS ONL	101293262			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		ginal document(s) o	r copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment S	ecurity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	hange of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger C	ther			
Corrective Document		<i>Government</i> U.S. Government Agencies			
Reel # Frame #	Department		ret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Horst Wedekamp			01 10 00		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	——————————————————————————————————————		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if addi	tional names of receivi	na nartice attached		
			If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1) WEDECO AG			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) Achenbachstr. 55			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Dusseldorf	Germany	D-40237			
City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
2000 PNGUYEN 00000231 09474640	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
581 40.00 DF					
1					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010611 FRAME: 0237

FORM	PTO-	16	198.
Expires 06	V3C/99		
OMB 0651	-0027	-	

J.C. D ep	anwent	ರ್ಷ-೧೯೧	nmercu
Patrot si	ed Trade	emantic (Office
	DATE	10.00	

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Falset and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone No	imber 609-924-3773			
Name RICHARD C. WOODBRIDGE					
Address (line 1) WOODBRIDGE					
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 592					
Address (line 3) PRINCETON, N.J. 08542					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document # 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH				
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			
03474040					
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the pater	nt application Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT				
Enter PCT application number		PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 23-3040					
A	uthorization to charge additional	Ges: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
RICHARD C. WOODBRIDGE	Vand ((It A bon)	Fl 77000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

REEL: 010611 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself and his legal representative, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Water Technology

Ungelsheimer Weg 6
D-40472 Düsseldorf

Horst Wedekamp

RECORDED: 02/15/2000 REEL: 010611 FRAME: 0239